

TABLE QG 10
GROSS PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
INDUSTRY					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	42.9	181.2	928.9	354.8	1,507.7
1Q 2016	85.4	189.9	1,281.0	438.4	1,994.6
2Q 2016	108.7	166.9	1,621.2	446.0	2,342.8
3Q 2016	63.3	131.4	1,244.6	337.2	1,776.5
4Q 2016	50.9	150.4	1,079.0	301.5	1,581.9
1Q 2017	95.0	177.6	1,294.9	440.8	2,008.3
2Q 2017	108.4	139.3	1,346.5	478.2	2,072.4
3Q 2017	57.2	133.7	1,231.8	414.7	1,837.4
4Q 2017	64.8	135.8	942.4	454.9	1,598.0
1Q 2018	125.4	193.7	1,895.2	888.6	3,102.8
2Q 2018	141.1	178.1	1,934.5	1,033.9	3,287.6
3Q 2018	83.0	166.2	1,794.6	936.0	2,979.8
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	-4.4	6.7	1.2	82.4	13.6
1Q 2016	-30.5	-31.1	-8.3	-16.0	-13.9
2Q 2016	-9.7	8.3	24.0	18.7	19.7
3Q 2016	-0.7	-15.4	-8.1	-35.9	-15.4
4Q 2016	18.7	-17.0	16.2	-15.0	4.9
1Q 2017	11.2	-6.5	1.1	0.5	0.7
2Q 2017	-0.3	-16.5	-16.9	7.2	-11.5
3Q 2017	-9.6	1.7	-1.0	23.0	3.4
4Q 2017	27.3	-9.7	-12.7	50.9	1.0
1Q 2018	31.9	9.0	46.4	101.6	54.5
2Q 2018	30.2	27.8	43.7	116.2	58.6
3Q 2018	45.0	24.3	45.7	125.7	62.2
(% total)					
4Q 2015	2.8	12.0	61.6	23.5	100.0
1Q 2016	4.3	9.5	64.2	22.0	100.0
2Q 2016	4.6	7.1	69.2	19.0	100.0
3Q 2016	3.6	7.4	70.1	19.0	100.0
4Q 2016	3.2	9.5	68.2	19.1	100.0

TABLE QG 10
GROSS PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
1Q 2017	4.7	8.8	64.5	21.9	100.0
2Q 2017	5.2	6.7	65.0	23.1	100.0
3Q 2017	3.1	7.3	67.0	22.6	100.0
4Q 2017	4.1	8.5	59.0	28.5	100.0
1Q 2018	4.0	6.2	61.1	28.6	100.0
2Q 2018	4.3	5.4	58.8	31.4	100.0
3Q 2018	2.8	5.6	60.2	31.4	100.0
DIRECT INSURERS					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	40.3	128.0	290.3	137.6	596.2
1Q 2016	50.5	90.9	356.7	131.7	629.8
2Q 2016	66.8	111.1	420.4	198.9	797.2
3Q 2016	51.9	101.1	408.2	138.6	699.7
4Q 2016	41.4	113.5	400.0	137.9	692.7
1Q 2017	53.0	83.3	387.4	167.0	690.7
2Q 2017	63.5	96.1	506.0	177.9	843.4
3Q 2017	48.1	98.9	412.2	158.3	717.5
4Q 2017	48.3	95.4	411.1	197.4	752.3
1Q 2018	67.8	75.0	312.8	148.9	604.5
2Q 2018	60.5	106.0	571.7	228.2	966.4
3Q 2018	60.7	95.9	464.6	163.6	784.7
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	1.2	-3.2	-12.7	109.3	4.5
1Q 2016	-26.0	-29.1	-12.8	-22.3	-18.7
2Q 2016	-0.9	2.3	-0.8	35.3	6.8
3Q 2016	-2.0	-20.2	18.5	10.7	7.8
4Q 2016	2.6	-11.3	37.8	0.2	16.2
1Q 2017	4.9	-8.4	8.6	26.9	9.7
2Q 2017	-4.9	-13.5	20.3	-10.6	5.8
3Q 2017	-7.2	-2.2	1.0	14.2	2.5
4Q 2017	16.8	-16.0	2.8	43.2	8.6
1Q 2018	28.0	-9.9	-19.3	-10.9	-12.5

TABLE QG 10
GROSS PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
2Q 2018	-4.7	10.3	13.0	28.3	14.6
3Q 2018	26.2	-3.1	12.7	3.3	9.4
(% total)					
4Q 2015	6.8	21.5	48.7	23.1	100.0
1Q 2016	8.0	14.4	56.6	20.9	100.0
2Q 2016	8.4	13.9	52.7	24.9	100.0
3Q 2016	7.4	14.4	58.3	19.8	100.0
4Q 2016	6.0	16.4	57.7	19.9	100.0
1Q 2017	7.7	12.1	56.1	24.2	100.0
2Q 2017	7.5	11.4	60.0	21.1	100.0
3Q 2017	6.7	13.8	57.4	22.1	100.0
4Q 2017	6.4	12.7	54.7	26.2	100.0
1Q 2018	11.2	12.4	51.7	24.6	100.0
2Q 2018	6.3	11.0	59.2	23.6	100.0
3Q 2018	7.7	12.2	59.2	20.8	100.0
REINSURERS					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	2.6	53.2	638.6	217.1	911.5
1Q 2016	34.9	99.0	924.3	306.7	1,364.8
2Q 2016	42.0	55.7	1,200.8	247.2	1,545.6
3Q 2016	11.4	30.3	836.5	198.6	1,076.8
4Q 2016	9.6	36.9	679.0	163.7	889.1
1Q 2017	42.1	94.3	907.4	273.7	1,317.6
2Q 2017	44.9	43.2	840.5	300.3	1,229.0
3Q 2017	9.1	34.8	819.6	256.4	1,119.9
4Q 2017	16.5	40.4	531.2	257.5	845.7
1Q 2018	57.6	118.6	1,582.4	739.7	2,498.3
2Q 2018	80.6	72.1	1,362.8	805.8	2,321.2
3Q 2018	22.3	70.3	1,330.1	772.4	2,195.1

**TABLE QG 10
GROSS PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE**

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	-48.9	41.4	9.2	68.6	20.5
1Q 2016	-36.0	-32.9	-6.4	-12.9	-11.5
2Q 2016	-21.0	22.5	36.0	8.0	27.7
3Q 2016	5.9	5.9	-17.2	-50.5	-25.8
4Q 2016	273.3	-30.7	6.3	-24.6	-2.5
1Q 2017	20.4	-4.7	-1.8	-10.7	-3.5
2Q 2017	7.0	-22.5	-30.0	21.5	-20.5
3Q 2017	-20.3	14.8	-2.0	29.1	4.0
4Q 2017	73.0	9.6	-21.8	57.3	-4.9
1Q 2018	36.9	25.8	74.4	170.2	89.6
2Q 2018	79.4	66.8	62.1	168.3	88.9
3Q 2018	144.6	102.2	62.3	201.2	96.0
(% total)					
4Q 2015	0.3	5.8	70.1	23.8	100.0
1Q 2016	2.6	7.3	67.7	22.5	100.0
2Q 2016	2.7	3.6	77.7	16.0	100.0
3Q 2016	1.1	2.8	77.7	18.4	100.0
4Q 2016	1.1	4.1	76.4	18.4	100.0
1Q 2017	3.2	7.2	68.9	20.8	100.0
2Q 2017	3.7	3.5	68.4	24.4	100.0
3Q 2017	0.8	3.1	73.2	22.9	100.0
4Q 2017	2.0	4.8	62.8	30.5	100.0
1Q 2018	2.3	4.7	63.3	29.6	100.0
2Q 2018	3.5	3.1	58.7	34.7	100.0
3Q 2018	1.0	3.2	60.6	35.2	100.0

Note: Excludes marine mutual insurers